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Analysis of CMS 2015 11380605

Leading charged-particle jets |y| < 1.9
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First analysis with Cascade

Difference in coming from TMD



I /-Boson+ 2-Jet Event
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I /-Boson+ 2-Jet Event
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Shows the mass of both Jets (pT > 40 GeV)

Effect when Onshellis included




do /dm

Ratio

Comparison with VBS Signal

0.09

0.08

0.07
0.06
0.05
0.04
0.03
0.02

0.01

SR

NS00 H R s O

Pe RO 9

Difference between the Pseudorapidity of the Particle and the shif

mass of both Jets

I]II[I]II[I]I[II]I[[I]II[I]II[I]]III

do/dm

sl

=
o|

—+— VBF
—t— Z0Q
—+— ME-level

=

Ratio

11 || || 1l Ju],l_uu],l_u]lu_ulu]ll Liili II|IIIIIIIII|IIII|IIIIIIIII|IIII|IIIIIII

Q0 20D
SR S] 0D b ol

2000 3000 4000 5000  Gooo  FOOO  8poo
mass



